

## Storm Water of O'ahu Stakeholder Hui (SWOOSH)

## Tuesday, August 8, 2023, 4:15 - 6:45 pm AGENDA

## In-Person Meeting

Honolulu Hale, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Mayor's Conference Room, 530 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96813 Free parking starting at 4:00 pm at the Civic Center Municipal Parking Garage

## Option to join remotely:

URL: <u>https://g70design.zoom.us/j/85241634370</u> Phone: 877-853-5257 Meeting ID: 852 4163 4370

- 1. Welcome and Agenda Overview
- 2. Public Comment (see additional information at the bottom of this agenda)
- 3. Introductions: New Members and DFM Director | Attendance Check-in
- 4. Storm Water Utility Fee Status and Schedule: Update on Other Water Rates
- 5. Credit / Rebate Manual Outline
- 6. SWOOSH Member Presentation: Kailua Neighborhood Board Subcommittee
- 7. Additional News and Updates
  - a. Environmental Finance Center Designation of Hawai'i Community Foundation
  - b. Public Engagement and Outreach Update
  - c. City Staffing and Job Openings for Storm Water Quality Work
- 8. Next Meeting: 100% in Person Tuesday, November 14<sup>th</sup> (Proposed)
  - a. Meeting Purpose
  - b. Location Ideas
- 9. Wrap-up

**Please Note:** The public is invited and encouraged to observe the meeting. Comments that are submitted and received before the meeting will be read aloud during the meeting. Comments can also be submitted after the meeting, by Tuesday, August 15, 2023. All comments from the public will be distributed to SWOOSH members and project team. Email: <u>StormWater@honolulu.gov</u>, US Mail: City and County of Honolulu Department of Facility Maintenance, Storm Water Quality Branch, 1000 Uluohia Street, Suite 212, Kapolei, HI 96707.